R-801-2015
Original R-268-2015
Contract # 260-2015

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY |22 :°:"‘be; 17,2015 B
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: | artland Pump Station
mprovements .
Page 1 of 2 .
Location:
To (Contractor): Kenney, Inc. Contract No. 268-2015
Original Contract Amt. $142,600.00
Cumylative Amount of $0.00 B 2
Previous Change Orders 2 2%
Percent Change - Previous o
Change Orders 0.00%
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order §$142,600.00
Change Order No. 1

You are hereby requested to comply with the foliowing changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

Item | Description of ghanges-qqantities, unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.
1{Tie-In to existing 6" force main $865.00§8 2
2|Verticle pipe installed in new wet well basin $2,510.00
3|Cross Over Piping $2,355.00
Total decrease R
Total increase $5,730.00

Net Amount of this Change Order $5,730.00

New Contract Amount Including this Change

Order $148,330.00

Percent Change - This Change Order 3.86%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 3.86%

Recommended
Accepted by
Approved by

Approved by__1 4&60%

Approved by

The time provided for the comptetiap in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. K

g 26 €

(Contractor) Date

(Director) Date

(Proj. Engr.) Date ! L Z

H

(Commissioner) Date_[2-(§ <(]°
(Mayor or CAO) Date_{L ’\2”(5 %

Toile |

y

/S




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Hartland Pump Station Improvements

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |\ O cs o015

CHANGE ORDER: #1

Necessity for change: To delete fence replacement and seeding and strawing from
contract and to add rerouting of the Sanitary Sewer to avoid conflicts with existing
WWTP, installation of additional manhole and piping for flowmeter, furnish and install
a disconnect per KU and to furnish and install an additional 8" valve.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

\ 285




SIGNATURES TO CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 1 Amount: 5,730.00
Hartland Pump Station Improvements
Resolution No. 268-2015

DATE: ”/21”1 5

pate: A 'Z[—i *

DATE: //’9<'/§/

DATE: W//\g -15

ACCEPTED:
Kenney, Inc.

BY: QOJ\M-UM« KQJ&M%.

RECOMMENDED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Project Manager \I

REVIEWED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

LA

Charles H. Mar(m PE — Director
Division of Water Quality

APPROVED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

ayor




NENNEY, INC.

105 PARIS PIKE
MT. STERLING, KENTUCKY 40353

PHONE 859-498-3686
FAX 859-498-7478

HARTLAND PUMP STATION No. 1
FAYETTE Co., KY

Attention: MR. RICK DAY
September 1, 2015

PROPOSAL No. 1A - COMPLETE PUMP DISCHARGE PIPING FROM NEW PUMP BASE & TIE-IN AT EXISTING
FORCE MAIN CONNECTION. ADD CROSS OVER CONNECTION AS SHOWN IN PROPOSED DRAWING.

TOTAL
ITEM SCOPE OF WORK QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1 TIEJN TO EXISTING 6" FORCE MAIN w/ADDED CROSS OVER 1 LS $ 322000 $ 3,220.00
2 VERTICAL PIPE INSTALLED iN NEW WET WELL BASIN 1 LS $ 2,510.00 $ 2,510.00

Total Proposed Amount $  5,730.00

item 1 of this Proposal is Contingent upon the following conditions:

- The existing check valves & gate valves are in good working condition & will seal off upstream sewage in the line.

- Bypass pumping is not included in this Proposal. I'm assuming there is adequate storage in both wells to maintain
flows for approximately 1 hour (We estimate cutting out the old pipe and installing the new piping will take approx.
1 hour).

- If cross over tie-in is required to be done at night, please add 20% to ltem 1 total.

- Existing Piping in existing Wet Well to remain in place.

- Using the cross over connection as proposed, the existing pump station will have to be shut down for approx. 1 hour.

Maintaining existing flow during the Cross Over connection -

| havent seen any data showing the actual GPM this station receives. I've calculated the Storage capacity to be approx.
5,650 galions using both wet wells. Anything beyond the 5,650 we will start surcharging the inlet gravity lines. | don't
know if surcharging the existing lines is an option? If the flow entering the station is below 34 GPM we should be fine.
The City may be able to pull the daily cycle times and incorporate the GPM's for existing pump in order to determine
the average GPM's and also find out when would be the best time to complete this crossover.

if you have any questions or comments, please advise.

Thank You,

Cameron Kenne'j 2 )



PLANNED ALIGNMENT
PROPOSELD ALIGNMENT NG

DETERMINE ELEVATION OF
EXISTING FORCE MAIN.
FORCE MAIN FROM NEW
WET WELL TO BE AT SAME
ELEVATION OF EXISTING.

6" x 456° BEND MJ
401 LINED

N 3,875,001.62

E 5,291,086.07

PROPOSAL Mo 1
ADDED TIE-HY

6" x 45" BEND MJ
401 LINED

¥ 6"MICAP

SUY WIRE ANCHORS

6" x 45° BEND MJ
401 LINED

N 3,874,991.63

E 5,291,099.63

DISCHARGE ELEVATION
UNKNOWN AT THIS TIME.
i
g™
/]
iy /
’/\\\Qm

ROTATE
7.9 DEGREES



S T R LT

PROPOSAL No. 1A
ADDED CROSS OVER
CONNECTION

DETERMINE ELEVATION OF
EXISTING FORCE MAIN.
FORCE MAIN FROM NEW
WET WELL TO BE AT SAME
ELEVATION OF EXISTING.

6" x 45° BEND MJ
401 LINED
N 3,875,001.62
PROPOSAL No. 1A E 5,291,086.07
ADOED TIE-IN
6" x 45" BEND MJ

401 LINED

GUY WIRE ANCHORS

6" x 45° BEND MJ
401 LINED

N 3,874,981.63

E 5,291,099.63

DISCHARGE ELEVATION

UNKNOWN AT THIS TIME.

. ROTATE
o - = T7.9DEGREES




HARTLAND No. 1

PROPOSED DISCHARGE PIPING CHANGE

ORIGINAL PLAN

‘ }“ l 975.40
3.C° = L
97211 — [ 1B
/ |
6" PE DIP STUBBED 3"
INTO WET WELL !
|
\ {
PLUMP BA3E FOR
EBARA 100DL-UE"S
& GUIDE BAILS !
=1
m—— 11 957.75
| I R— 958.24

VERIFY IN FIELD

PROPOSED

CHANGE

6" x 45° BEND \ T

PER PLAN M7

\
are 1 — ()77 ¢

/

Proposal Nao. 1
6" x € - 74 SPOOL
FLGXPE DIF wid01 LINING

b |

A O

Proposa No. ¢
— 6" x 90° BEND FLGD
421 LINED

Proposa No. *
— & x 17-04" SFOO!
FLGD 401 LINED

975.40

957.75

J —958.24




INVERT 965.17
10" DIP TO MANHOLE

T13M L3IM M3IN H04 INJWNDITV d31snravy

| 'ON ANV1L1LdVH



Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Jim Gray David Holmes
Mayor Commissioner
TO: Mayor Jim Gray

Utrban COU;W/___‘
FROM : (Z/\A

Chatles H. Martln P. E Director
Division of Water Quahty

DATE: November 24, 2015

SUBJECT: Change Order #1 to contract with Kenney, Inc. for the Hartland Pump Station Improvements
Project.

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #1 to Kenney, Inc. increasing the project
cost by $5,730.00 for the cost of added connections at the pump base and at the existing force main connection
point and extending project completion date by 75 days.

Purpose of Request

This increase in cost will cover pump discharge piping from the new pump base and tie-in at existing force main
connection. The new project completion date will be Februaty 15, 2016.

Project Cost in FY16 and in Future Budget Years

Approval of this change order results in a net increase of $5,730.00 to the contract. The revised contract amount
including this change order will be $148,330.00.

Are Funds Budgeted

Funds are budgeted in:  4003-303410-3472-92811 SSREHAB CONSTRUCT

Martin/Holmes

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



